

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	13788	Version:	0	Name:	Ewing Kauffman Foundadion grant extention.
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed
File created:	8/13/2001			In control:	(R)Anti-Drug Committee
On agenda:	8/13/2001			Final action:	8/20/2001
Title:	A RESOLUTION extending the term of the Ewing Kauffman Foundation grant to provide funding for a KC Delegation Site Visit to the East Harlem Tutorial Program, at no additional cost to the County.				
Sponsors:	Dan Tarwater III				
Indexes:	KAUFFMAN FOUNDATION				
Code sections:					

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/20/2001	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee		
8/20/2001	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
8/20/2001	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
8/14/2001	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
8/13/2001	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** extending the term of the Ewing Kauffman Foundation grant to provide funding for a KC Delegation Site Visit to the East Harlem Tutorial Program, at no additional cost to the County.

## **RESOLUTION #13788, August 13, 2001**

#### **INTRODUCED BY** Dan Tarwater, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County has been awarded a grant in the amount of \$5,196.00 by the Ewing Marion Kauffman Foundation to fund a Kansas City delegation to visit the East Harlem Tutorial Program; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desires to extend the term of this grant from March 15, 2001, through December 31, 2001, at no additional cost to the County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to extend the term of the grant from March 15, 2001, through December 31, 2001, at no additional cost to the County; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute any

and all documents necessary to accomplish this extension.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #13788 of August 13, 2001, was duly passed on \_\_\_\_\_\_August 20\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas _	6	Nays	_0
--------	---	------	----

Abstaining \_\_\_\_\_0 \_\_\_\_ Absent \_\_\_\_3\_\_\_\_

Date

Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature